(Last)

(First)

(Middle)

## FORM 4

### **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

# STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPR	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average bu	rden
hours per response:	0.5

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

Trinity TVL X, LLC

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name **and** Ticker or Trading Symbol

ThredUp Inc. [ TDUP ]

<u>1rinity</u>	1 VL A,	<u>LLC</u>			Ē					,				Direc	ctor		X 1	.0% O\	wner
(Last)	,	First)	(Middle	)			of Earl 2023	liest Tra	nsaction	(Mor	nth/Day/Year)			Office below	er (give v)	title		Other (: elow)	specify
325 SHA	AKON PAR	K DR., #458			4.	If Am	endme	ent, Date	e of Orig	inal Fi	iled (Month/D	ay/Year)		i. Individual or .ine)	r Joint/0	Group Fili	ng (Che	ck Ap	plicable
(Street)  MENLO	PARK C	A	94025											Form	filed b	y One Re y More th			
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)		R	ule	10b	5-1(0	c) Tra	nsa	ction Ind	dicatio	n						
					X	Ch the	neck this e affirma	s box to in ative defe	ndicate thense cond	nat a tr ditions	ansaction was of Rule 10b5-	made purs 1(c). See Ir	suant to a co estruction 10	ontract, instruct	ion or w	ritten plan	that is in	tended	to satisfy
		Та	ble I -	Non-De	rivativ	/e S	ecuri	ities A	cquir	ed, C	Disposed	of, or E	Beneficia	ally Owne	d				
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da		Exed if an	Deemed cution I ny nth/Day	Date,	3. Transac Code (Ir 8)		4. Securities Disposed O	s Acquired f (D) (Instr	(A) or . 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Foll- Reported	,	6. Owne Form: D (D) or In (I) (Instr	irect direct	Indire Benef	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and	n(s) I 4)			,	
Class A C	Common Ste	ock		08/09/	2023				C <sup>(1)</sup>		196,960	A	\$0.00(2)	196,90	60	I			rinity ures X,
Class A C	Common Sto	ock		08/09/	2023				C <sup>(1)</sup>		1,948	A	\$0.00(2)	1,948	8	I		Entr	Trinity X epreneurs' l, L.P. <sup>(3)</sup>
Class A C	Common Sto	ock		08/09/	2023				C <sup>(1)</sup>		1,088	A	\$0.00(2)	1,088	8	I		Side	Prinity X -By-Side d, L.P. <sup>(3)</sup>
Class A C	Common Sto	ock		08/09/	2023				S <sup>(1)</sup>		196,960	D	\$3.88 <sup>(4)</sup>	0		I			rinity ures X,
Class A C	Common Sto	ock		08/09/	2023				S <sup>(1)</sup>		1,948	D	\$3.88 <sup>(4)</sup>	0		I		Entr	Trinity X epreneurs' d, L.P. <sup>(3)</sup>
Class A C	Common Sto	ock		08/09/	2023				S <sup>(1)</sup>		1,088	D	\$3.88(4)	0		I		Side	Trinity X -By-Side l, L.P. <sup>(3)</sup>
Class A C	Common Sto	ock												47		D(	5)		
Class A C	Common Sto	ock												957		D(	6)		
Class A C	Common Sto	ock												1,033	1	D(	7)		
			Table								sposed o								
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any		4. Transac Code (II 8)	ction	5. Nur Deriva Secur Acqui or Dis	mber of ative rities ired (A) sposed (Instr.		Exerc	cisable and ate	7. Title ar of Securi Underlyir	nd Amount ties ng e Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Secur Benef Owner Follow Repor	ities icially d ving	10. Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Ins	ship (D) rect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A) (	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr.				
Class B Common Stock	(2)	08/09/2023			C <sup>(1)</sup>		1	196,960	(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	196,960	\$0.00 <sup>(8)</sup>	8,29	96,276	I	- 1	By Trinity Ventures X, L.P. <sup>(3)</sup>
Class B Common Stock	(2)	08/09/2023			C <sup>(1)</sup>			1,948	(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	1,948	\$0.00 <sup>(8)</sup>	82	2,140	I	- 1	By Trinity X Entrepreneurs Fund, L.P. <sup>(3)</sup>
Class B Common Stock	(2)	08/09/2023			C <sup>(1)</sup>			1,088	(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	1,088	\$0.00 <sup>(8)</sup>	45	5,851	I		By Trinity X Side-By-Side Fund, L.P. <sup>(3)</sup>
	nd Address of	Reporting Person																	

(Street)		
MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TRINITY VEN		
(Last) 325 SHARON PA	(First) RK DR., #458	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Trinity X Entre	of Reporting Person*  preneurs' Fund,	L. <u>P.</u>
(Last) 325 SHARON PA	(First) RK DR., #458	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	By-Side Fund, L	<u>.P.</u>
	By-Side Fund, L	(Middle)
(Last)	By-Side Fund, L  (First)  RK DR., #458	
Trinity X Side- (Last) 325 SHARON PA (Street)	By-Side Fund, L  (First)  RK DR., #458	(Middle)
(Clast) 325 SHARON PA (Street) MENLO PARK	(First) RK DR., #458  CA (State) of Reporting Person*	(Middle) 94025
Trinity X Side- (Last) 325 SHARON PA (Street) MENLO PARK (City) 1. Name and Address	(First)  CA  (State)  of Reporting Person*  Y  (First)  NTURES	(Middle) 94025
(City)  1. Name and Address CHOPRA AJA (Last) C/O TRINITY VE 325 SHARON PA	(First) RK DR., #458  CA (State) of Reporting Person* Y  (First) NTURES RK DR., #458	(Middle) 94025 (Zip)
Trinity X Side- (Last) 325 SHARON PA (Street) MENLO PARK (City) 1. Name and Address CHOPRA AJA (Last) (C/O TRINITY VE 325 SHARON PA (Street)	(First) RK DR., #458  CA (State) of Reporting Person* Y  (First) NTURES RK DR., #458	(Middle) 94025 (Zip) (Middle)
Trinity X Side- (Last) 325 SHARON PA (Street) MENLO PARK (City) 1. Name and Address CHOPRA AJA (Last) C/O TRINITY VE 325 SHARON PA (Street) MENLO PARK (City)	(First)  CA  (State)  of Reporting Person*  Y  (First)  NTURES  RK DR., #458  CA  (State)	(Middle)  94025 (Zip)  (Middle)
City)  1. Name and Address CHOPRA AJA  (Street) MENLO PARK  (City)  1. Name AJA  (Last) C/O TRINITY VE 325 SHARON PA  (Street) MENLO PARK  (City)  1. Name and Address	(First) RK DR., #458  CA (State) of Reporting Person* Y  (First) NTURES RK DR., #458  CA (State) of Reporting Person* (First) NTURES RK DR., #458	(Middle)  94025 (Zip)  (Middle)
City)  1. Name and Address CHOPRA AJA  (Street) MENLO PARK  (City)  1. Name and Address CHOPRA AJA  (Last) C/O TRINITY VE 325 SHARON PA  (Street) MENLO PARK  (City)  1. Name and Address Fenton Noel J  (Last) C/O TRINITY VE	(First) RK DR., #458  CA (State) of Reporting Person* Y  (First) NTURES RK DR., #458  CA (State) of Reporting Person*  (First) NTURES RK DR., #458	(Middle)  94025 (Zip)  (Middle)  94025 (Zip)

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- $1.\ This\ transaction\ was\ made\ pursuant\ to\ a\ Rule\ 10b5-1\ trading\ plan\ adopted\ on\ June\ 9,\ 2023.$
- 2. Each share of Class B Common Stock was converted into one share of Class A Common Stock for no additional consideration.
- 3. Trinity TVL X, LLC is the General Partner of Trinity Ventures X, L.P., Trinity X Entrepreneurs Fund, L.P. and Trinity X Side-By-Side Fund, L.P. (collectively, the "Trinity Funds"), and the Management Members of Trinity TVL X, LLC share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by each of the Trinity Funds. The Management Members of Trinity TVL X, LLC are Ajay Chopra, Noel Fenton and Patricia Nakache. Each of Trinity TVL X, LLC, Mr. Chopra and Mr. Fenton disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares reported herein except to the extent of its or his respective pecuniary interest therein. Ms. Nakache is a director of the Issuer and files separate Section 16 reports.
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$3.74 to \$4.02 inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 5. Shares are directly held by TVL Management Corp ("TVL Corp"). Each of Ajay Chopra, Noel Fenton and Patricia Nakache is an executive officer and director of TVL Corp and shares voting and dispositive power over the shares held by TVL Corp. Each of Mr. Chopra and Mr. Fenton disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares reported herein except to the extent of his respective pecuniary interest therein. Ms. Nakache is a director of the Issuer and files separate Section 16 reports.

- 6. Shares are directly held by Ajay Chopra.
- 7. Shares are directly held by Noel J. Fenton.

8. Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible into one share of Class A Common Stock at the option of the holder and upon the occurrence of other events set forth in the Issuer's Certificate of Incorporation.

#### Remarks:

Trinity TVL X, LLC By /s/ Lyle 08/11/2023 McCulloch, SVP Finance Trinity Ventures X, L.P., By: Trinity TVL X, LLC, its 08/11/2023 General Partner, By /s/ Lyle McCulloch, SVP Finance Trinity X Entrepreneurs' Fund, L.P., By: Trinity TVL X, LLC, 08/11/2023 its General Partner, By /s/ Lyle McCulloch, SVP Finance Trinity X Side-By-Side Fund, L.P., By: Trinity TVL X, LLC, 08/11/2023 its General Partner, By /s/ Lyle McCulloch, SVP Finance 08/11/2023 /s/ Ajay Chopra /s/ Noel J. Fenton 08/11/2023 \*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.